
RESOLUTION 96-23 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund has received 

cash from the General and County Transportation Funds representing 

purchase order carryover from 1994/95. Board approved the 

carryover of the purchase orders on 10/23/95. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 

budget for the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

12th day of February, 1996, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

63000-38101 

63000-38103 

APPROPRIATION 

63193-56204 
63193-56206 
63410-56401 

Transfer In-General Fund 

Transfer In-CNTY Transportation 

total 

Annex Fire Alarm 
Annex Re-Roof 
Equipment-Road & Bridge 

total 

ADOPTED this 12th day of February, 1996. 

ATTEST: 

$ 37,400 

56,495 

$ 93,895 

$ 9,575 
27,825 
56,495 

$ 93,895 


