## RESOLUTION 96-23

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund has received cash from the General and County Transportation Funds representing purchase order carryover from 1994/95. Board approved the carryover of the purchase orders on 10/23/95.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget for the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of February, 1996, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

63000-38101	Transfer In-General Fund	\$ 37,400
63000-38103	Transfer In-CNTY Transportation	 56,495
	total	\$ 93,895
APPROPRIATION		
63193-56204 63193-56206 63410-56401	Annex Fire Alarm Annex Re-Roof Equipment-Road & Bridge	\$ 9,575 27,825 56,495
	total	\$ 93,895

ADOPTED this 12th day of February, 1996.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

AHA TRMAN